
	
   203	
  S.	
  Small	
  Street	
  
(919)	
  542-­‐3353	
  	
  	
   Pittsboro,	
  NC	
  27312	
   www.chathamfarmsupply.com	
  
	
   	
  

	
  	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
   Beekeeping	
  Supplies	
  –	
  2017	
  Price	
  List	
  

	
  

Use	
  this	
  supply	
  list	
  as	
  a	
  reference	
  guide	
  or	
  an	
  order	
  form.	
  	
  We	
  will	
  always	
  have	
  some	
  assembled	
  
inventory	
  on	
  hand	
  for	
  walk-­‐in	
  customers,	
  but	
  we	
  appreciate	
  advance	
  notice	
  if	
  you	
  require	
  large	
  

quantities	
  of	
  assembled	
  woodenware.	
  	
  	
  	
  All	
  of	
  our	
  woodenware	
  is	
  select	
  pine	
  and	
  is	
  assembled	
  with	
  
hand	
  nailed	
  hot	
  dipped	
  galvanized	
  nails	
  and	
  glue.	
  	
  You	
  should	
  plan	
  to	
  paint	
  your	
  woodenware	
  unless	
  you	
  
get	
  it	
  dipped	
  in	
  ECO	
  wood	
  treatment	
  to	
  preserve	
  it.	
  	
  	
  

	
  

	
  

Qty	
   Item#	
   10	
  Frame	
  Select	
  Pine	
  Woodenware	
   Price	
   10+	
  Discount	
  	
  
(mix	
  &	
  match	
  any	
  10	
  
pieces	
  of	
  woodenware)	
  

	
   	
   Unassembled	
  Woodenware	
   	
   	
  
	
   15192	
   10	
  Frame	
  Deep	
  Hive	
  Body	
  Unassembled	
   $19.95	
   $18.95	
  
	
   15193	
   10	
  Frame	
  Medium	
  Unassembled	
   $16.95	
   $16.10	
  
	
   15194	
   10	
  Frame	
  Shallow	
  Unassembled	
   $15.95	
   $15.15	
  
	
   	
   Assembled	
  Woodenware	
   	
   	
  
	
   15195	
   10	
  Frame	
  Deep	
  Hive	
  Body	
  Assembled	
   $23.95	
   $22.75	
  
	
   15196	
   10	
  Frame	
  Medium	
  Assembled	
   $20.95	
   $19.90	
  
	
   15197	
   10	
  Frame	
  Shallow	
  Assembled	
   $18.95	
   $18.00	
  
	
   15198	
   10	
  Frame	
  Screen	
  Bottom	
  Boards	
   $21.95	
   $20.85	
  
	
   15199	
   10	
  Frame	
  Inner	
  Cover	
   $11.95	
   $11.35	
  
	
   15200	
   10	
  Frame	
  Telescoping	
  Top	
   $21.95	
   $20.85	
  
	
   15201	
   10	
  Frame	
  Entrance	
  Reducer	
   $2.75	
   $2.61	
  
	
   15202	
   10	
  Frame	
  Shim	
  Board	
   $4.95	
   $4.70	
  
	
   15203	
   10	
  Frame	
  Hive	
  Top	
  Feeder	
   $23.95	
   $22.75	
  
	
   15204	
   10	
  Frame	
  IPM	
  Board	
   $4.95	
   $4.70	
  
	
   15735	
   10	
  Frame	
  Screened	
  Bottom	
  w/	
  Landing	
   $26.95	
   	
  
	
   15736	
   10	
  Frame	
  Inner	
  Screened	
  Cover	
   $13.95	
   	
  
	
   	
   Assembled	
  &	
  Dipped	
  in	
  ECO	
  Treatment	
  	
  	
   	
   	
  
	
   15205	
   10	
  Frame	
  Deep	
  Assembled	
  &	
  Dipped	
  	
   $27.95	
   $26.55	
  
	
   15206	
   10	
  Frame	
  Medium	
  Assembled	
  &	
  Dipped	
  	
   $24.95	
   $23.70	
  
	
   15207	
   10	
  Frame	
  Shallow	
  Assembled	
  &	
  Dipped	
  	
   $22.95	
   $21.80	
  
	
   15208	
   10	
  Frame	
  Screen	
  Bottom	
  Boards	
  Dipped	
  	
   $24.95	
   $23.70	
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Qty	
   Item#	
   8	
  Frame	
  Select	
  Pine	
  Woodenware	
   Price	
   10+	
  Discount	
  	
  
(mix	
  &	
  match	
  any	
  10	
  
pieces	
  of	
  woodenware)	
  

	
   	
   Unassembled	
  Woodenware	
   	
   	
  
	
   15209	
   8	
  Frame	
  Deep	
  Hive	
  Body	
  Unassembled	
   $19.95	
   $18.95	
  
	
   15210	
   8	
  Frame	
  Medium	
  Unassembled	
   $16.95	
   $16.10	
  
	
   	
   Assembled	
  Woodenware	
   	
   	
  
	
   15211	
   8	
  Frame	
  Deep	
  Hive	
  Body	
  Assembled	
   $23.95	
   $22.75	
  
	
   15212	
   8	
  Frame	
  Medium	
  Assembled	
   $20.95	
   $19.90	
  
	
   15213	
   8	
  Frame	
  Screen	
  Bottom	
  Boards	
   $21.95	
   $20.85	
  
	
   15733	
   8	
  Frame	
  Screen	
  Bottom	
  Board	
  w/	
  Landing	
   $26.95	
   	
  
	
   15214	
   8	
  Frame	
  Inner	
  Cover	
   $11.95	
   $11.35	
  
	
   15215	
   8	
  Frame	
  Telescoping	
  Top	
   $21.95	
   $20.85	
  
	
   15737	
   8	
  Frame	
  Inner	
  Screened	
  Cover	
   $13.95	
   	
  
Qty	
   Item#	
   8	
  Frame	
  Select	
  Pine	
  Woodenware	
  

(continued)	
  
Price	
   10+	
  Discount	
  	
  

(mix	
  &	
  match	
  any	
  10	
  
pieces	
  of	
  woodenware)	
  

	
   15216	
   8	
  Frame	
  Entrance	
  Reducer	
   $2.75	
   $2.61	
  
	
   15217	
   8	
  Frame	
  Shim	
  Board	
   $4.95	
   $4.70	
  
	
   15218	
   8	
  Frame	
  Hive	
  Top	
  Feeder	
   $23.95	
   $22.75	
  
	
   15219	
   8	
  Frame	
  IPM	
  Board	
   $4.95	
   $4.70	
  
	
   	
   Assembled	
  &	
  Dipped	
  in	
  ECO	
  Treatment	
  	
  	
   	
   	
  
	
   15220	
   8	
  Frame	
  Deep	
  Assembled	
  &	
  Dipped	
  	
   $27.95	
   $26.55	
  
	
   15221	
   8	
  	
  Frame	
  Medium	
  Assembled	
  &	
  Dipped	
  	
   $24.95	
   $23.70	
  
	
   15222	
   8	
  Frame	
  Screen	
  Bottom	
  Board	
  Dipped	
  	
   $24.95	
   $23.70	
  
	
  

	
  

Qty	
   Item#	
   5	
  Frame	
  NUC	
  Woodenware	
   Price	
   10+	
  Discount	
  	
  
(mix	
  &	
  match	
  any	
  10	
  
pieces	
  of	
  woodenware)	
  

	
   	
   Unassembled	
  Woodenware	
   	
   	
  
	
   15223	
   5	
  Frame	
  Deep	
  Hive	
  Body	
  Unassembled	
   $17.95	
   $17.05	
  
	
   	
   Assembled	
  Woodenware	
   	
   	
  
	
   15224	
   5	
  Frame	
  Deep	
  Hive	
  Body	
  Assembled	
   $21.95	
   $20.85	
  
	
   15225	
   5	
  Frame	
  Screen	
  Bottom	
  Board	
   $17.95	
   $17.05	
  
	
   15226	
   5	
  Frame	
  Telescoping	
  Top	
   $15.95	
   $15.15	
  
	
   15344	
   5	
  Frame	
  Inner	
  Cover	
  	
   $9.95	
   $9.46	
  
	
   15227	
   5	
  Frame	
  Entrance	
  Reducer	
   $2.75	
   $2.61	
  
	
   15228	
   5	
  Frame	
  Hive	
  Top	
  Feeder	
   $21.95	
   $20.85	
  
	
   	
   Assembled	
  &	
  Dipped	
  in	
  ECO	
  Treatment	
  	
  	
   	
   	
  
	
   15229	
   5	
  Frame	
  Deep	
  Assembled	
  &	
  Dipped	
  	
   $25.95	
   $24.65	
  
	
   15230	
   5	
  Frame	
  Screen	
  Bottom	
  Board	
  Dipped	
   $19.95	
   $18.95	
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Frames	
  &	
  Foundation	
  	
  -­‐	
  We	
  now	
  sell	
  beeswax	
  and	
  plasticell	
  foundation!	
  	
  	
  

Qty	
   Item#	
   Frame	
  &	
  Foundations	
   Price	
  
	
   15231	
   Deep	
  Crimp	
  Wire	
  Foundation	
  w/Hook	
   $1.35	
  
	
   15232	
   Med.	
  Crimp	
  Wire	
  Foundation	
  w/Hook	
   $1.20	
  
	
   15233	
   Med.	
  No	
  Hook	
  Foundation	
   $1.10	
  
	
   15234	
   Shallow	
  Crimp	
  Wire	
  Foundation	
   $1.20	
  
	
   15235	
   Deep	
  Frame	
  Assembled	
  w/Foundation	
   $3.50	
  
	
   15236	
   Deep	
  Frame	
  –	
  Set	
  of	
  10	
  Unassembled	
   $16.95	
  
	
   15237	
   Med.	
  Frame	
  Assembled	
  w/Foundation	
   $2.95	
  
	
   15238	
   Med.	
  Frame	
  –	
  Set	
  of	
  10	
  Unassembled	
   $16.95	
  
	
   15239	
   Shallow	
  Frame	
  Assembled	
  w/Foundation	
   $2.95	
  
	
   15240	
   Shallow	
  Frame	
  –	
  Set	
  of	
  10	
  Unassembled	
   $16.95	
  
	
   15542	
   Deep	
  Plasticell	
  Foundation	
   $1.65	
  
	
   15543	
   Medium	
  Plasticell	
  Foundation	
   $1.50	
  
	
   15545	
   Deep	
  Frame	
  Assembled	
  for	
  Plastic	
  Foundation	
   $1.99	
  
	
   15543	
   Medium	
  Frame	
  Assembled	
  for	
  Plastic	
  Foundation	
   $1.99	
  
	
   15907	
   Deep	
  Small	
  Cell	
  Foundation	
   $1.65	
  
	
   15908	
   Foundation	
  Pins	
   $19.95	
  
	
   15966	
   Medium	
  Small	
  Cell	
  Foundation	
   $1.65	
  
	
  

Qty	
   Item#	
   Equipment	
  for	
  Wiring	
  Foundations	
   Price	
  
	
   15241	
   Form	
  Board	
   $10.95	
  
	
   15242	
   Wire	
  Spool	
   $5.95	
  
	
   15243	
   Bag	
  of	
  Grommets	
   $8.95	
  
	
   15244	
   Embedder	
  Large	
  Wheel	
   $9.95	
  
	
   15739	
   Embedder	
  Small	
  Wheel	
   $9.95	
  
	
   15245	
   Punch	
   $4.95	
  
	
   15734	
   Frame	
  Wire	
  Crimper	
   $12.95	
  
	
  

Tools	
  	
  &	
  Miscellaneous	
  	
  Supplies	
  

Qty	
   Item#	
   Item	
  Description	
   Price	
  
	
   15246	
   Bee	
  Brush	
   $6.50	
  
	
   15249	
   Boardman	
  Feeder	
   $4.95	
  
	
   15250	
   Boardman	
  Feeder	
  Lid	
   $1.00	
  
	
   15251	
   Frame	
  Perch	
   $19.95	
  
	
   15252	
   Frame	
  Grip	
   $12.95	
  
	
   15253	
   Hive	
  Tool	
  Stainless	
  Steel	
   $11.95	
  
	
   15254	
   Hive	
  Tool	
  J	
  Hook	
  Stainless	
  Steel	
   $11.95	
  
	
   15255	
   Honey	
  Bee	
  Healthy	
  16oz.	
   $28.95	
  
	
   15258	
   Pollen	
  Patties	
   $3.95	
  
	
   15544	
   Swarm	
  Commander	
   $29.95	
  
	
   15451	
   Queen	
  Catcher	
   $5.95	
  
	
   15259	
   Queen	
  Catcher	
  –	
  One	
  Handed	
   $21.95	
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   15260	
   Queen	
  Introduction	
   $11.95	
  
	
   15959	
   Queen	
  Pipe	
   $12.95	
  
	
   15261	
   Large	
  Smoker	
   $34.95	
  
	
   15262	
   Small	
  Smoker	
   $32.95	
  
	
   15263	
   Veil	
  Hat	
  Combo	
  (One	
  Size	
  Fits	
  All)	
   $24.95	
  
	
   	
   Ventilated	
  Gloves	
  (Available	
  in	
  XXXS,	
  XXS,	
  XS,	
  S,	
  M,	
  L,	
  XL,	
  XXL)	
   $19.95	
  
	
   	
   Ventilated	
  Jacket	
  (Available	
  in	
  S,	
  M,	
  L,	
  XL,	
  2XL)	
   $99.95	
  
	
   	
   Ventilated	
  Suit	
  (Available	
  in	
  S,	
  M,	
  L,	
  XL,	
  2XL)	
   $119.95	
  
	
   15547	
   Eco	
  Wood	
  Treatment	
  (1	
  Gal.)	
   $16.49	
  
	
   15738	
   L	
  Shapped	
  Metal	
  Rabbets	
   $0.53	
  
	
  

Pest	
  Management	
  

Qty	
   Item#	
   Item	
  Description	
   Price	
  
	
   15256	
   Oxacylic	
  Acid	
  Vaporizer	
   $79.95	
  
	
   15257	
   Oxacylic	
  Acid	
   $9.50	
  
	
   15247	
   Beetle	
  Bee	
  Gone	
  (48	
  pack)	
   $11.95	
  
	
   15248	
   Beetle	
  Traps	
  -­‐	
  Jail	
   $3.50	
  
	
   15538	
   Mite-­‐A-­‐Way	
  Quick	
  Strip	
   $18.95	
  
	
   15539	
   ApiGuard	
   $4.95	
  
	
   16078	
   ApiGuard	
  (10	
  Pack)	
   $48.95	
  
	
   15540	
   Apivar	
   $41.95	
  
	
   15541	
   Fumagilin-­‐B	
   $24.95	
  
	
   15446	
   Mouse	
  Guard	
  Entrance	
   $4.95	
  
	
   15955	
   Sugar	
  Shake	
  Test	
  Kit	
   $5.95	
  
	
   16000	
   Beetle	
  Bee	
  Gone	
  (12	
  Pack)	
   $3.95	
  
	
  

Honey	
  Extraction	
  

Qty	
   Item#	
   Item	
  Description	
   Price	
  
	
   15960	
   Comb	
  Capper	
   $29.95	
  
	
   15445	
   Capping	
  Scratcher	
   $6.95	
  
	
   15951	
   Extractor	
  6	
  Frame	
  Hand	
   $750.00	
  
	
   15952	
   Extractor	
  4	
  Frame	
  Electric	
   $525.00	
  
	
   15953	
   Uncapping	
  Roller	
   $22.95	
  
	
   15954	
   S.S.	
  Sieve	
   $39.50	
  
	
   15956	
   Hot	
  Knife	
  For	
  Extraction	
   $59.95	
  
	
   15964	
   Cold	
  Knife	
  For	
  Extraction	
   $24.95	
  
	
   15957	
   Honey	
  Gate	
   $12.95	
  
	
   15958	
   Bucket	
  Holder	
  S.S.	
   $15.95	
  
	
   15961	
   Fischer’s	
  B	
  Quick	
   $15.95	
  
	
   15962	
   8	
  Frame	
  Fume	
  Board	
   $16.95	
  
	
   15963	
   10	
  Frame	
  Fume	
  Board	
   $16.95	
  
	
   15993	
   Bucket	
  Food	
  Grade	
   $7.95	
  
	
  


