

Use this supply list as a reference guide <u>or</u> an order form. We will always have some assembled inventory on hand for walk-in customers, but we appreciate advance notice if you require large quantities of assembled woodenware. All of our woodenware is select pine and is assembled with hand nailed hot dipped galvanized nails and glue. You should plan to paint your woodenware unless you get it dipped in ECO wood treatment to preserve it.

Qty	Item#	10 Frame Select Pine Woodenware	Price	10+ Discount (mix & match any 10 pieces of woodenware)
		Unassembled Woodenware		
	15192	10 Frame Deep Hive Body Unassembled	\$19.95	\$18.95
	15193	10 Frame Medium Unassembled	\$16.95	\$16.10
	15194	10 Frame Shallow Unassembled	\$15.95	\$15.15
		Assembled Woodenware		
	15195	10 Frame Deep Hive Body Assembled	\$23.95	\$22.75
	15196	10 Frame Medium Assembled	\$20.95	\$19.90
	15197	10 Frame Shallow Assembled	\$18.95	\$18.00
	15198	10 Frame Screen Bottom Boards	\$21.95	\$20.85
	15199	10 Frame Inner Cover	\$11.95	\$11.35
	15200	10 Frame Telescoping Top	\$21.95	\$20.85
	15201	10 Frame Entrance Reducer	\$2.75	\$2.61
	15202	10 Frame Shim Board	\$4.95	\$4.70
	15203	10 Frame Hive Top Feeder	\$23.95	\$22.75
	15204	10 Frame IPM Board	\$4.95	\$4.70
	15735	10 Frame Screened Bottom w/ Landing	\$26.95	
	15736	10 Frame Inner Screened Cover	\$13.95	
		Assembled & Dipped in ECO Treatment		
	15205	10 Frame Deep Assembled & Dipped	\$27.95	\$26.55
	15206	10 Frame Medium Assembled & Dipped	\$24.95	\$23.70
	15207	10 Frame Shallow Assembled & Dipped	\$22.95	\$21.80
	15208	10 Frame Screen Bottom Boards Dipped	\$24.95	\$23.70

Qty	Item#	8 Frame Select Pine Woodenware	Price	10+ Discount (mix & match any 10 pieces of woodenware)
		Unassembled Woodenware		
	15209	8 Frame Deep Hive Body Unassembled	\$19.95	\$18.95
	15210	8 Frame Medium Unassembled	\$16.95	\$16.10
		Assembled Woodenware		
	15211	8 Frame Deep Hive Body Assembled	\$23.95	\$22.75
	15212	8 Frame Medium Assembled	\$20.95	\$19.90
	15213	8 Frame Screen Bottom Boards	\$21.95	\$20.85
	15733	8 Frame Screen Bottom Board w/ Landing	\$26.95	
	15214	8 Frame Inner Cover	\$11.95	\$11.35
	15215	8 Frame Telescoping Top	\$21.95	\$20.85
	15737	8 Frame Inner Screened Cover	\$13.95	
Qty	Item#	8 Frame Select Pine Woodenware	Price	10+ Discount
		(continued)		(mix & match any 10 pieces of woodenware)
	15216	8 Frame Entrance Reducer	\$2.75	\$2.61
	15217	8 Frame Shim Board	\$4.95	\$4.70
	15218	8 Frame Hive Top Feeder	\$23.95	\$22.75
	15219	8 Frame IPM Board	\$4.95	\$4.70
		Assembled & Dipped in ECO Treatment		
	15220	8 Frame Deep Assembled & Dipped	\$27.95	\$26.55
	15221	8 Frame Medium Assembled & Dipped	\$24.95	\$23.70
	15222	8 Frame Screen Bottom Board Dipped	\$24.95	\$23.70

Qty	Item#	5 Frame NUC Woodenware	Price	10+ Discount (mix & match any 10 pieces of woodenware)
		Unassembled Woodenware		
	15223	5 Frame Deep Hive Body Unassembled	\$17.95	\$17.05
		Assembled Woodenware		
	15224	5 Frame Deep Hive Body Assembled	\$21.95	\$20.85
	15225	5 Frame Screen Bottom Board	\$17.95	\$17.05
	15226	5 Frame Telescoping Top	\$15.95	\$15.15
	15344	5 Frame Inner Cover	\$9.95	\$9.46
	15227	5 Frame Entrance Reducer	\$2.75	\$2.61
	15228	5 Frame Hive Top Feeder	\$21.95	\$20.85
		Assembled & Dipped in ECO Treatment		
	15229	5 Frame Deep Assembled & Dipped	\$25.95	\$24.65
	15230	5 Frame Screen Bottom Board Dipped	\$19.95	\$18.95

Frames & Foundation - We now sell beeswax and plasticell foundation!

Qty	Item#	Frame & Foundations	Price
	15231	Deep Crimp Wire Foundation w/Hook	\$1.35
	15232	Med. Crimp Wire Foundation w/Hook	\$1.20
	15233	Med. No Hook Foundation	\$1.10
	15234	Shallow Crimp Wire Foundation	\$1.20
	15235	Deep Frame Assembled w/Foundation	\$3.50
	15236	Deep Frame – Set of 10 Unassembled	\$16.95
	15237	Med. Frame Assembled w/Foundation	\$2.95
	15238	Med. Frame – Set of 10 Unassembled	\$16.95
	15239	Shallow Frame Assembled w/Foundation	\$2.95
	15240	Shallow Frame – Set of 10 Unassembled	\$16.95
	15542	Deep Plasticell Foundation	\$1.65
	15543	Medium Plasticell Foundation	\$1.50
	15545	Deep Frame Assembled for Plastic Foundation	\$1.99
	15543	Medium Frame Assembled for Plastic Foundation	\$1.99
	15907	Deep Small Cell Foundation	\$1.65
	15908	Foundation Pins	\$19.95
	15966	Medium Small Cell Foundation	\$1.65

Qty	Item#	Equipment for Wiring Foundations	Price
	15241	Form Board	\$10.95
	15242	Wire Spool	\$5.95
	15243	Bag of Grommets	\$8.95
	15244	Embedder Large Wheel	\$9.95
	15739	Embedder Small Wheel	\$9.95
	15245	Punch	\$4.95
	15734	Frame Wire Crimper	\$12.95

Tools & Miscellaneous Supplies

Qty	Item#	Item Description	Price
	15246	Bee Brush	\$6.50
	15249	Boardman Feeder	\$4.95
	15250	Boardman Feeder Lid	\$1.00
	15251	Frame Perch	\$19.95
	15252	Frame Grip	\$12.95
	15253	Hive Tool Stainless Steel	\$11.95
	15254	Hive Tool J Hook Stainless Steel	\$11.95
	15255	Honey Bee Healthy 16oz.	\$28.95
	15258	Pollen Patties	\$3.95
	15544	Swarm Commander	\$29.95
	15451	Queen Catcher	\$5.95
	15259	Queen Catcher – One Handed	\$21.95

15260	Queen Introduction	\$11.95
15959	Queen Pipe	\$12.95
15261	Large Smoker	\$34.95
15262	Small Smoker	\$32.95
15263	Veil Hat Combo (One Size Fits All)	\$24.95
	Ventilated Gloves (Available in XXXS, XXS, XS, S, M, L, XL, XXL)	\$19.95
	Ventilated Jacket (Available in S, M, L, XL, 2XL)	\$99.95
	Ventilated Suit (Available in S, M, L, XL, 2XL)	\$119.95
15547	Eco Wood Treatment (1 Gal.)	\$16.49
15738	L Shapped Metal Rabbets	\$0.53

Pest Management

Qty	Item#	Item Description	Price
	15256	Oxacylic Acid Vaporizer	\$79.95
	15257	Oxacylic Acid	\$9.50
	15247	Beetle Bee Gone (48 pack)	\$11.95
	15248	Beetle Traps - Jail	\$3.50
	15538	Mite-A-Way Quick Strip	\$18.95
	15539	ApiGuard	\$4.95
	16078	ApiGuard (10 Pack)	\$48.95
	15540	Apivar	\$41.95
	15541	Fumagilin-B	\$24.95
	15446	Mouse Guard Entrance	\$4.95
	15955	Sugar Shake Test Kit	\$5.95
	16000	Beetle Bee Gone (12 Pack)	\$3.95

Honey Extraction

Qty	Item#	Item Description	Price
	15960	Comb Capper	\$29.95
	15445	Capping Scratcher	\$6.95
	15951	Extractor 6 Frame Hand	\$750.00
	15952	Extractor 4 Frame Electric	\$525.00
	15953	Uncapping Roller	\$22.95
	15954	S.S. Sieve	\$39.50
	15956	Hot Knife For Extraction	\$59.95
	15964	Cold Knife For Extraction	\$24.95
	15957	Honey Gate	\$12.95
	15958	Bucket Holder S.S.	\$15.95
	15961	Fischer's B Quick	\$15.95
	15962	8 Frame Fume Board	\$16.95
	15963	10 Frame Fume Board	\$16.95
	15993	Bucket Food Grade	\$7.95